

Schedule of Amendments to Clause 4.6 variation request prepared by Vaughan Milligan dated 20 September 2022.

1. Amend date on cover.
2. Page 8 2nd last paragraph amended to refer to "amended plans" instead of "the inclusion of the recommended conditions as discussed in the Agreed Joint Experts report".
3. Page 8 last paragraph – change from "the maximum ridge level reduced by conditions of consent" to "limited to RL34.07".
4. Page 11 within part 7.1 (a) – change height of building from "9.303m" to "9.152m".
5. Page 11 last paragraph – as in 1 above amend to refer to "the amended plans".
6. Page 12 – at top, first paragraph- amend to refer to ridge RL 34.070m.
7. Page 13 2nd bullet point – delete reference to "additional recommended conditions detailed in the Joint Experts Report".
8. Page 15 – last paragraph before bullet points of 7.3(b) – delete reference to prior ridge RL.
9. Page 17 – part 8.0, 2nd paragraph – delete reference to "Joint experts report includes recommended conditions of consent" and insert final ridge RL and maximum building height of 9.152m and extent of breach.
10. Page 17 – delete 5th paragraph.